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28 Nov 2008

General Manager
Pittwater Council

PO Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir

Development Consent No N0604/06
Construction Certificate No 2007/2045

For Council’s information, please find enclosed the following
1 Occupation Certificate No 2007/2045
2 Various Bullding inspection Reports & Certifications
3 A cheque for $30 00 being Council's administration fee to accept the
above Please send recerpt to Insight Bullding Certifiers, PO Box
326, Mona Vale 1660
Yours faithfully

e

Stephen Pinn
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

Rec- ZS-@@GZ
K 830 2€/u/os -

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road MonaVale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
email info@insightcert com au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Determimmation of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C(1)(c) and 109H of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979

Final Occupation Certificate No: 2007/2045

Land to which this certificate applies

Address: 72 Patrick Street, Avalon
Lot No 11 DP No 21990

| certify that

+ | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979

» Current Development Consent No N0604/06 is in force for the buiiding

* Construction Certificate No 2007/2045 has been issued with respect to the
plans and specifications for alterations & additions to an existing dwelling

¢ The building 1s completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Austraha

Note This Certificate excludes an amendment to the front entrance area of the

dwelling at upper floor level recognized by Building Certificate NO BC0081/08 as
1ssued by Pittwater Council dated 4 August 2008 ( attached)

DATED 28 NOV 2008

Stephen Pinn v
Accredited Certifier - Accreditation No BPB0326 N

Surte 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
email info@insightcert com au web www insightbuilldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456




PITTWATER COUNCIL Sobob
% Telephone 029970 1111

— e Facsimile 029970 7150
Postal Address

PO Box 882
Mona Vale NSW 1660

BUILDING CERTIFICATE NO BC0081/08 DX 9018 Mona Vale
UNDER SECTION 149A OF THE ENVIRONMENTAL PLANNING & ASSESSMENT ACT, 1979 (AS AMENDED)

THE PITTWATER COUNCIL

CERTIFIES THAT in relation to the building or part identified below the Council -

(a) By virtue of anything existing or occurning before the date of inspection stated in this certificate or

(b) Within 7 years after that date by virtue of the deterioration of the building or part sclely by fair wear and tear

WILL NOT -

{© Make an order requiring the building to be reparred demolished altered or rebuilt by reason only of its design
appearance form of construction or state of repar or

(d) Take proceedings for an order or injunchon requinng the demolition alteration addition or rebuillding of or to the
buiiding or part by reason only of its design appearance, form of construction or state of repair or

(e) Take proceedings in refation to any encroachment by the bullding or part onto land vested in or under the control of

the Counail
IDENTIFICATION OF BUILDING
Property Address 72 PATRICK STREET AVALON NSW 2107
Nearest Cross Street Therry Street Side of Street North East
Classification of Bullding 1a Whole/Part  Whole of Building
Description A o?e and two storey sole occupancy brick dwelling with a metal
roo
Date of Inspection 31/07/2008 Owner T J DEMPSEY

Legal Description of Land Lot 11 DP 21990
SCHEDULE

The following written information was used by the Council in deciding to issue this certificate
Survey report prepared by D P Surveying Services Pty Ltd and Jack Hodgson Consultants
Pty Ltd report, dated 30/6/08, Ref No VR24099 and letter of certification from T J Dempsey
Constructions dated 19/7/08

Dated 4/08/2008

Mark Ferguson
GENERAL MANAGER

Applicant's Name THOMAS JAMES DEMPSEY, 72 PATRICK STREET AVALON NSW 2107

NB
1 An order made or proceedings taken in contravention of this certificate 1s of no effect
2 The 1ssue of a Building Certificate does not prevent
0] orders from being made against any person tn relation o matters detailed in the table to Section 1218 of
the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act, 1979 (as amended)
() proceedings being taken against any person for failure to obtain development consent or to cemply with

any conchtions of development consent pursuant to Section 125 of the Environmental Planning and
Assessment Act 1979

Ermail pittwater_councl@prttwaternswgovau Web pittwaternswgovau

Mona Vale Customer Service Centre Avalon Customer Service Centre Support Services Boondah Depot
Village Park 1 Park Street, Mona Vale 59A Oid Barrenjoey Road Avalon Units 11 12 13 + 16/5 Vuko Place Warnewood 1 Boondah Road Wamewood
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BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Bullding Inspection Report result sheet applies

Council Area Date of Inspection -~

Address }

DA No CCNo ~ © CDC No

Requested by Ph No - ’ i

[] pca signage Steel Placement [ 1 stormwater

[:] Sediment Controls D Floor Framing / Slab l:l Pool Fence

D Tree Protection Measures ]_—_I Wall Framing ]:I Final Inspection

D Burlding Commencement L—_] Roof Framing D Other (specify)

r__] Footings and Excavation [:’ Waterproofing D Photographic record
I:] An inspection of T - . has been carried out

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate

D Complete the work detailed hereunder
[::l Complete the work detatled hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged which 1s payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT

Signed Accreditation No Date

Accredited Bulding Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mora Vale Road Mone Vale NSW 2'03 PO Box 32% Mora Vaie NSW 156G ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
Email info@insiohtcer* comau  ABN 54 15 090 455
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L .adto which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies

Counal Area ' = Date of Inspection
Address - -
DA No CC No CDC No
R eguested by Ph No

D PCA Signage D Steel Placement D Stormwater

l:___] Sediment Controls D Floor Framing / Slab D Pool Fence

]::’ Tree Protection Measures [:I Wall Framing D Final Inspection

l::' Building Commencement D Roof Framing l__—] Other {specify)

lj Footings and Excavation l::l Waterproofing D Photographic record
D An inspection of i’ ‘ has been carried out

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate

I::l Complete the work detailed hereunder

D Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT

-~ .

Signed Accreditation No Date
Accredited Bullding Surveyor

Surte 13/°C Mona Vale Rocd Mona Vale NSW 2107 PO Box 325 Mona Vale \NSW 1660 pt 9999 0003 fax 9979 15565
Email info@insightcert comau  ABN 54 *'5 G9G 256
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BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

——

Land to which this Building fnspection Report result sheet applies

Councll Area /ﬂ T 2 / Date of inspection ;”g ;f —7
Address pyi Jé%)éjﬂff‘f; /’/’ﬁ&ﬁ";f’ Q/‘:j %rﬁg,,,

DA No g‘f&C{/ﬁé CC No W7/§5ﬁ; CDC No

T . .
Requested by A A PhNo HHEE e TP/ L

[:] PCA Sigrage [_—_I Steel Placement l:' Stermwater
I:] Sediment Controls D Floor Framing / Slab D Pool Fence
[:] Tree Protection Measures [E/ Wall Framing [:I Final Inspection
lj Building Commencement E/Roof Framing I:I Other (specify)
P
D Footings and Excavation D Waterproofing B/ Phatographic record

%spechon of W/ /; £ ‘” / /4*#”'"4«*—- ) has been carried out

and has been found,to be in compliance wuﬂn The/{:lcms and specnflca'hons as approved n that
Construction Certificate/Complying Developmen‘r Certificate
N e f°

‘:] Complete the work detailed hereunder

l:] Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged which 1s payable PRIOR T
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED QUT K

e -
']Z’-ﬁ' N Mﬂ/ C/-/r_f‘f’ s o Lo S ,rf' /»s;f P Ry ﬁnfc..f‘/‘
7 7 -z

4 e

i rd 2 4 .
7%&&:@4“ ilu?f%f'bf/’)rﬁ /Aﬁ o ’fj . *4;-/’ Bl EH ot sus L 2 /%;{f»//{ Zrite s ;’;, wofvz,f’/i/ s

vl
f‘{l’a‘l@ g‘;fzﬁﬁ» By-= 2% Abns S pperroliegs w/fféﬁﬁf%‘*f i

Cotna by sl - A

7 \ & Ly Ghfetc

/ /( 4 ~
Signed ﬁ S “/ﬂj Accreditation No /2// ’5"{ . Dafe /’l B Sy

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite 3/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
Email  info@msightcert comau  ABN 54 115 090 456
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INSIQ ht ol cerers b BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

Land to which this Bundﬁg Inspection Report result sheet applies
7

Council Area i W Date of Inspection / (—5‘ 0 7
Address 7& /W/gé 4—-(-7— ‘ﬁ/’%‘
DA No CCNO/ZW7 }d?f— CDC No

owvr¥"  PhNo

Requested by
Critical Stage Inspections

!24:4 Signage

Stormwater

Steel Placement

D Sediment Conirols Flaor Framing / Slab Paol Fence

Final Inspection
Building Commencement

Roof Framing Other (specify)

HRRREREEN

[]
]
[ ] Tree Protection Measures [ ] wall Framing
[]
[

r__] Footings and Excavation

mspechon of W has been carried out

and has been found to be in compliance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate

the work d ed hereunder

D Complete the work detatled hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

re-inspection NB A re-ins eeof $ Il be charged which 1s payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-I BEING CARRIED OUT

Waterproofing Photographic record

Sighed é /('_—_' Accreditation No K/ [ 052€ bate / & 5 ~0Z

Accredited Buldmg Surveyor

Surte 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mana Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1650 ph 9999 0003 fax S979 1555
Email wrfo@irsghtcert comau  ABM 54 115 390 45¢




Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN 94 053 405 011

VS 24099
26™ August, 2007
Page 1
The General Manager
Pittwater Council
P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

72 PATRICK STREET, AVALON
DA No _N0604/06

On the 16™ August, 2007 we mspected frame of the house for the proposed alterations and
additions at the subject address At the time of our inspection the frame was m accordance
with our drawmng number 24099-S1A, S2A, AS1720, AS1684 and our on site mstructions

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY LIMITED

J R Hgdgson ng Sc,

F1I st, CP ENG

Civil & Structural Engineer
Nper3, Struct Crvil No 149788
Director

DIRECTOR ) D HODGSON M Eng Sc F I E Aust Nper3 Struc Civil 149788
67 Darley Street Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone 9979 6733 Facsimile 9979 6926




Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN 94 053 405011 VR 24099A
17® July, 2008
Page 1
The General Manager
Pittwater Councal

P O Box 882
MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear S,

72 PATRICK STREET, AVALON
Development Application No  N0604/06

On the 16 July we mspected the completed works at the subject address

At the time of our mspection the work had generally been carried out 1n accordance with the
plans submitted to Council

In our opmion the completed works are structurally & geotechmeally satisfactory

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY LIMITED

J D Hd¢dgson M Eng Sc,

F1 st, CP ENG

Civil & Structural Engineer
Nper3, Struct Civil No 149788
Director

DIRECTOR ;D HODGSON MEng Sc, FIE Aust, Nper3 Struc Civi} 149788
67 Darley Street Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO Box 389 Mona Vale NSW 1560
Telephone 9979 6733 Facsimile 9979 6926




Jack Hodgson Consultants Pty Limited

CONSULTING CIVIL, GEOTECHNICAL AND STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS

ABN 94 053 405 011

VR 24099
9" March, 2008
Page 1

The General Manager
Pittwater Council

P O Box 882

MONA VALE NSW 1660

Dear Sir,

72 PATRICK STREET., AVALON
DA No N0604/06

On the 6% February. 2008 we mspected the remforcement of the front entry steps for the
proposed alterations and additions at the subject address At the time of our mspection the
remnforcement was mn accordance with our design, AS3600 and our on site instructions

JACK HODGSON CONSULTANTS PTY LIMITED

gson Z Eng Sc,

FIEYust, CP ENG

Civil & Structural Engmeer
Nper3, Struct Civil. No 149788
Director

i

DIRECTOR J D HODGSON, M Eng Sc, FIE Aust WNper3 Struc Civil 149788
67 Darley Street Mona Vale NSW 2103
PO 8ox 389 Mona Vale NSW 1660
Telephone 9979 6733 Facsimile 9979 6926




Certificate of Installation

in accordance with AS 3660.1-2000

New construction
PAD

~ A 105312

Name of owner/builder

Propertv Address o
/ A fe—Y~
Brue Y Post Code
AS 3660 1Termite work Termuticide Liquid Barrier Treatment 2] Treated Zone Installation

and/or Physical Barrier or other Barrier Installation

~ ~
A Liquud Ternute Barrier and/or treated zone was wstalled to the following area(s) LL&:QAA,%&ED_M

,im Lﬁ” (oY 78 using the liquid termiticrde(s)
R «7/ L: which contain the active constituent(s)

[+
%%g\’ The concentration of the iqud termuticide/s used was / %
and the total volume used was 257 Lt

A Physical or other Barrier Svstem(s) was nstalled mn the following area(s)

using

—
. /
/ / —~___The method(s) of installation was /
/ C/ Th%stem(s) are/are not

(cross out one or the other) mtegrated with each other

The system(s) are/are not (cross out one or the other) integrated with the concrete poured by the bulder to form the
termute barrier

The resulting barrier and/or treated zone 1s a complete/partial (cross out one or the other) barrier or zone, if
the barrier or zone 1s not complete further work may be required as partial barriers and/or treated zones are
not effective and may allow undetected Termite entry You should consult with the builder See the limitations below

The Termute Barner and/or treated zone was carried out on the 22 §~day of "17.:5_,& 20277 and a durable notice
was placed 7 ] /‘4—{_ @“m and
A qualified Timber Pest Inspector should mspect the bulding and its surrounds at least every rwelve (12) months

It 1s strongly recommended by the Austrahan Standard AS 3660 2 that more frequent inspections (3 to 6
monthly) should be carried out,

We recommend an mspection prior to the mstallation of gardens paths, lawns and other landscaping and agamn on
completion of this work to ensure that this work does not breach any termue barnier wstalled or allow concealed termte

entry to the property
We recommend an inspection of the building and the surrounds every é months

Termuticide Barners and/or treated zones degrade (break down) over time and should be replenished 1n the future After one of
the required regular mspecuions of the property, the mspector may advise you of the need to re wstall the Treated Zone or Barrier

If the above barrier(s) and/or treated zone(s) 1s/are mtegrated with the concrete then the concrete forms an mtegral part of the
termite barrer to this structure In thus case, the Builder should be asked for a Certificate from the concrete firm that the
concrete has been poured 1 accordance with AS 3600 or AS 2870-1996 + amendments

Terms and Conditions on Page 1 form an umportant part of thus Certaficate

Limitations that apply to the above mstallation are '{ﬂo ﬂj—-n/(@‘—v‘-qzaz\'\ ,f %_%\,%‘
_é.«. 1/‘% L-(A ’7(4\24/20,// .
ra o 7 7 ¥

Page 2 of 3 (PLEASE READ CONDITIONS OVERLEAF)

COlPAD 3103




A 105312

Diagram (not to scale) showng the location of the nstalled barrier(s) The direction of North 1s indicated by the T symbol

* m North 1s approximately

LEGEND ) ] T
Plumbmg ) ) o] % F
Piers - 4{”#&/

H
i

- - = - - | - -«
H

Steps
Termte Barriers
Treated Zones

Other

[ o ey

1t 1s very important that the Termute Barrier and/or treated zone 1s not bridged or breached This can happen when
mstalhng garden beds, lawn or other landscaping or buillding works You should contact thus firm prior to carrying out any such
work DO NOT disturh the treated areas in any way

Frequent mspections are very unportant Termite barriers and treated zones do not Iall or stop termutes The barniers and
treated zones are mstalled to prevent concealed access only The barmers and/or treated zones are designed to force the
termutes nto the open Thus the mud tubes that they use to gain access may be seen during mnspections For this reason such
mspections should be carried out at least annuallv A Termurte treatment in accordance with AS 3660 2 2000 can then be carried
out to eradicate the termites

If you become aware of anv actvity do not disturb the termites m any way You should noufy this firm as soon as possible

Please contact us if ever you have any concerns about T tes or the effectiveness of the Barnier and/or{reated zoge
!
L Name of Installer <4

Installer s Licence No 4 3

Installation Fum

Firm s Address __ 72

- 7 , L v
/MA A Insurance TCMIM (Aﬂ r S —4 L3 7/

AL/ CA,, /
A < lj// Post Code Z2G % Signature éy"//

Telephone zf-)c{,{ D&y Date %%L j?j@ 7
Page 3 of 3 © Copyright RAPID Solutions 2001  for use by RAPID Solutions chients only
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TJ Dempsey Constructions

A Division of FARSIN PTY LTD Lic No 150976C
72 Patrick Street Avalon NSW 2107 Phone /Fax {02) 9973 1499 Mobile 0408 747 714
ABNBS2 051 262 198 Buiiders Lic No 6746C HIA No 860896 MBA No 1866514
email tom dempsey@bigpond com

Certificate of Comphance

19Fuly 2008

Re 72 Patrick Street Avalon NSW 2107

To whom 1t may concern,

Farsin Pty Ltd trading as TT Dempsey Constructions hereby certify that all the work carried with JD
Evans & Company Drawing number 714-01, 02,03,04,05,06,07,08,09,10,11 and Engineers Jack
Hodgson consultants drawing number 24099-S1,S2 at 72 Patnick Street Avalon 1s all carried out
and complies with Australian standards

In closmg T J Dempsey Constructions trust that if you should have any queries or require further clarifications on the
above you will not hesttate to contact the undersigned (mobile 0408-747-714)

Yours faithfully,

=50

Tom Dempsey
Builder
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